bonds or any other non-convertible securities or warrants during 
this Financial Year. 

Hence, during the Financial Year 2021-22 no changes took place 
in the share capital of the Company. 

Authorized Share Capital: 

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company as at March 31, 
2022 is Rs. 11,30,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Crore Thirty Lakhs) 
divided into 1,13,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) 
each. 

Issued & Subscribed Share Capital: 

The Issued & Subscribed Capital of the Company as at March 31, 
2022 is Rs. 9,06,00,000/- (Rupees Nine Crore Six Lakhs) divided 
into 90,60,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each. 

19. Conservation of Energy, Technology Absorption, Foreign 
Exchange Earnings and Outgo. 

Members are requested to consider the details as mentioned 
herein below: 

(A) CONSERVATION OF ENERGY